PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Otha Richardson, Jr.	08/24/2010
Leonard Horey	08/23/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Sunbeam Products, Inc.		
Street Address:	2381 Executive Center Drive		
City:	Boca Raton		
State/Country:	FLORIDA		
Postal Code:	33431		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
PCT Number:	US1046582

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (561)912-4182

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 5619124395

Email: tcrearer@jardencs.com

Correspondent Name: Sunbeam Products, Inc.

Address Line 1: 2381 Executive Center Drive

Address Line 4: Boca Raton, FLORIDA 33431

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: HOLMENV26660

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Lawrence J. Shurupoff

Total Attachments: 4

source=6660Assgnmnt#page1.tif source=6660Assgnmnt#page2.tif source=6660Assgnmnt#page3.tif

501271462 PATENT REEL: 024883 FRAME: 0184

US/1046582

CH 540 00

source=6660Assgnmnt#page4.tif

	***************************************	**********		***************************************		
FORM PTO-16 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	19A			S. Department of Commerce items and Trademark Office		
Matter # Holmenv-2-6	RECORDA	ATION FORM COVER PATENTS ONLY				
TO: The	Commissioner of Patents and Trade	emarks: Please record the at	tached original document	s) or copy(ies).		
Submission	Type	Conveyance Typ	0			
X New	• •					
<u> </u>		X Assignment	Security Agreement			
Resuom	ission/ Non-Recordation	License	Change of Name			
Docume	nt ID #					
	on of PTO Error	Merger	Other			
Reel #	Frame #		US Government			
Carranting	Document	,	only by US Government Agenc	es) Secret File		
Reel #	Frame #	Departal File		Secretifie		
<u>l.</u>				Execution Date		
Conveying P		Mark if additional names	of conveying parties attach	Month Day Year 08/24/2010		
Name (line 1)	Otha Richardson, Jr.			00/24/2010		
Name (line 2)				Execution Date		
Second Party			***************************************	Month Day Year		
Name (line 1)	Leonard Horey			08/23/2010		
Name (line 2)						
Receiving Pa	rty	Mark if a	additional names of receiving	g parties attached		
Name (line 1)	Sunbeam Products, Inc.			If a document to be recorded is an assignment and the		
Name (line 2)				receiving party is not domiciled in the United		
Address (line 1)	2381 Executive Center Driv	/e		States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must		
Address (line 2)				be a separate document from Assignment.)		
Address (line 3)	Boca Raton	Florida	33431			
Domastic Pa	presentative Name and A	State/Country Address En	Zip Code ter for the first Receiving pa	rty only		
Name	ger were resource to the stands of the teacher the stands the	Dec Sex Section Ell	to, for the mot receiving pa	,,		
Name						
Address (line 1)						
Address (line 2)						
Address (line 3)						
Address (line 4)						
	F	OR OFFICE USE ONLY				

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO-16	19B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office
xpires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Holmenv-Z-6660		PATENT
Corresponde	ent Name and Address	1	5(1,012,4205
•		Area code and Telephone Number	561-912-4395
Name	Seth M. Blum		
Address (line 1)	Sunbeam Products, Inc.		
Address (line 2)	2381 Executive Center D	rive	
Address (line 3)	Boca Raton, Florida 3343	31	
Address (line 4)			
Pages I	Enter the total number of pa	ages of the attached conveyance doc	ument #
i	ncluding any attachments.		4
Application I	Number(s) or Patent Number or	Imber(s) Mark if additiona the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH nu	I numbers attached mbers for the same property).
	tent Application Number		Number(s)
	being filed together with a <u>new</u> F first named executing inventor.	atent Application, enter the date the patent ap	plication Month Day Year 8/23/2010
	eration Treaty (PCT)		(0123120XV)
•	* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *	PCT US10/46582 PCT	PCT
	oplication number Application Number P	PCT PCT	PCT
has not beer		<u> </u>	
Number of P			# 1
		al number of properties involved.	
Fee Amount	Fee Amount	for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$	40.00
Method	of Payment: Enclo	osed Deposit Account X	
Deposit	Account	dditional fees can be charged to the account.)	
(Enter 101	payment by apposit account of it a	Deposit Account Number:	# 50-2289
		Authorization to charge additional fees	Yes X No
Statement a	nd Signature		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as			
attached indicated herei		mighial document. Charges to deposi	t document and administration and
Seth M. Blum	A.	1/ 1/1 Ava 2	4,2010
Name of	Person Signing	Signature	Date

ASSIGNMENT OF PCT INTERNATIONAL APPLICATION

WHEREAS, I, Otha Richardson, Jr., ASSIGNOR, having a residence at 8033 Emerald Winds Circle, Boynton Beach, Florida 33473, have invented certain new and useful improvements in a FILTER RECOGNITION SYSTEM (Invention) for which I have executed on this date a PCT International Application (Application), and

WHEREAS, Sunbeam Products, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 2381 Executive Center Drive, Boca Raton, Florida 33431, ASSIGNEE, is desirous of obtaining my entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said Invention and the said Application:

NOW. THEREFORE, in consideration paid by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, ASSIGNOR's entire right, title and interest in, to and under said Invention, and said Application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may be filed for said Invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said Application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventors' certificates and designs which may be granted for said Invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof.

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY covenants and agrees that ASSIGNOR has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that ASSIGNOR has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement, assignment, sale or encumbrance in conflict herewith;

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY further covenants and agrees that ASSIGNOR will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to ASSIGNOR respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to ald said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives

and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for the Invention and any improvements in all countries.

g instrument to

ASSIGNMENT OF PCT INTERNATIONAL APPLICATION

WHEREAS, I, Leonard Horey, ASSIGNOR, having a residence at 5811 NE 15th Avenue, Fort Lauderdale, Florida 33334, have invented certain new and useful improvements in a FILTER RECOGNITION SYSTEM (Invention) for which I have executed on this date a PCT International Application (Application), and

WHEREAS, Sunbeam Products, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 2381 Executive Center Drive, Boca Raton, Florida 33431, ASSIGNEE, is desirous of obtaining my entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said Invention and the said Application:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration paid by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, ASSIGNOR's entire right, title and interest in, to and under said Invention, and said Application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may be filed for said Invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said Application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventors' certificates and designs which may be granted for said Invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof.

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY covenants and agrees that ASSIGNOR has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that ASSIGNOR has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement, assignment, sale or encumbrance in conflict herewith;

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY further covenants and agrees that ASSIGNOR will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to ASSIGNOR respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives

and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for the Invention and any improvements in all countries.

Executed this 23 day of August 2010

At 80 Cotton FL

LEONARD HOREY

City of BOCA RATON)
County of FLORIDA)

RECORDED: 08/25/2010

Before me personally appeared Leonard Horey, and he acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deep the 23 day of August 2010.

<u>つJ(U)/U (W 「・ (へんんい)</u> (Notary Public) Seal TAMICA C. CREARER
Commission DD 762718
Expires February 27, 2012
Bonded Thru Troy Fain Insurance 500 385-7019